OP \$315.00 357782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Java Trading Co., LLC		05/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Distant Lands Trading Company	
Street Address:	801 Houser Way N.	
City:	Renton	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3577826	1	1
Registration Number:	2841644	COPA FINA	11
Registration Number:	4087125	DISTANT LANDS COFFEE	11
Registration Number:	4087127	DISTANT LANDS COFFEE	
Registration Number:	2351419	JAVA CLASSICS	
Registration Number:	2738524	JAVA EDITION	
Registration Number:	3989254	JAVA PARADISE	
Registration Number:	3989255	JAVA PARADISE	
Registration Number:	3140573	JAVA TRADING CO.	
Registration Number:	1766085	JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION	\mathbb{I}
Registration Number:	2918226	JAVAONE	11
Registration Number:	3135794	TEAONE]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503 778-2100

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lane Powell PC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0739

Address Line 1:	601 SW 2nd Ave., Ste. 2100	
Address Line 4:	Portland, OREGON 97204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: 122511.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna Mehrbani	
SIGNATURE:	/Parna Mehrbani/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=6359051_1#page1.tif		
source=6359051_1#page2.tif		
source=6359051_1#page3.tif		
source=6359051_1#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0740

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made effective by and between:

- 1. Java Trading Co., LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 801 Houser Way N., Renton, WA 98057, USA (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. Distant Lands Trading Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 801 Houser Way N., Renton, WA 98057, USA (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- A. Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark registrations and applications detailed in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference (the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Assignor has assigned the Trademarks, and all rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill therein, to the Assignee, and has executed this Deed to evidence such assignment.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the Trademarks, and all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with (a) the business associated with the Trademarks, which business is ongoing and existing, (b) the goodwill in the Trademarks, and (c) any rights that have accrued, or may in the future accrue to the Assignor in relation to infringements of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Deed.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to take all steps, execute all documents, and do everything reasonably requested by the Assignee at Assignee's expense to (a) give effect to the assignment of the Trademarks and of the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill in the Trademarks, including any rights accrued, or may in the future accrue, to the Assignor in relation to infringements of any of the Trademarks or occurring prior to the date of this Deed; and (b) record this Deed with the appropriate governmental authorities.

Page 1 of 4

122511.0002/6348984.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Deed to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

Assignor:

JAVA TRADING CO., LLC

Name: Michael O'Brien

Title: Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

Date: 5/29/15.

Assignee:

DISTANT LANDS TRADING CO.

Name: André Cabrera

Title: Vice President, Marketing

Date:

SCHEDULE

MARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.:	REG NO.:
1 & Design	United States	78/310,310	3,577,826
COPA FINA	United States	78/152,442	2,841,644
DISTANT LANDS COFFEE	S. Korea	40-2014-0084642	
DISTANT LANDS COFFEE	United States	85/326,491	4,087,125
DISTANT LANDS COFFEE & Design	S. Korea	40-2014-0084643	
DISTANT LANDS COFFEE & Design	United States	85/326,498	4,087,127
GLOBAL GROUNDS	Community Trademark	4677829	4677829
JAVA CLASSICS & Design	United States	75/581,246	2,351,419
JAVA EDITION	United States	76/343,936	2,738,524
JAVA PARADISE	United States	85/169,721	3,989,254
JAVA PARADISE & Design	United States	85/169,749	3,989,255
JAVA TRADING CO.	United States	78/977,304	3,140,573
JAVA TRADING CO.	Canada	844370	TMA506,786
JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	Taiwan	090038770	01012304
JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	Taiwan	090038769	00179618
JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	Community Trademark	2994432	2994432
JAVA TRADING CO. COFFEES OF DISTINCTION & Design	United States	74/302,961	1,766,085
JAVAONE	United States	78/975,589	2,918,226
JAVAONE	Canada	1191564	TMA738,585

Page 3 of 4

122511.0002/6348984.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0743

MARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.:	REG NO.:	
JAVAONE	South Korea	839333	839333	
JAVAONE	International	839333	839333	
JAVAONE & Design	South Korea	4020090025344	4008432330000	
TEAONE	United States	78/718,799	3,135,794	
TEAONE	Community Trademark	867587	867587	
TEAONE	International	867587	867587	

Page 4 of 4

122511.0002/6348984.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005546 FRAME: 0744